Minutes

Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District

The Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, and the Rocky River Public Library met in a Special Joint Session on May 4, 2012 at 7:35 a.m. in the Curriculum Library at 1101 Morewood Parkway, Rocky River, Ohio. A digital recording was made of this meeting and is on file in the Office of the Treasurer.

PRESENT: Dr. Fancher, Ms. Goepfert, Mr. Swartz

OPENING REMARKS - Ms. Goepfert, President, Board of Education Pat Burke, Library Board Trustee

ROCKY RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT

• School District Update

Dr. Shoaf - Academic update, new construction update, operating levy update

ROCKY RIVER PUBLIC LIBRARY

• Library Update

Nick Cronin – Library Executive Director – update on strategic planning implementation Gary Hawkinson, Fiscal Officer, is retiring. Interviews are currently underway.

NEW BUSINESS

None

ADJOURNMENT - 8:00 a.m.